PREASSESSMENT SCREENING OIL SPILL REPORT FORM

Date of Incident:	September 30, 2020
Potential Liable Party:	Daissy Trucking
Product Spilled:	Diesel Low Sulphur (ULSD)
Spill Source:	Commercial Truck, Non-commercial vehicle
Oil Spill Size Estimate:	26 gallons
Water Body Affected:	Lewis River
Ecology Region:	SWRO
County:	Clark
Nearest City:	Woodland-Cowlitz
Location of Spill:	I-5 N Milepost 19.8
Cause:	Equipment/System Design, Judgment, Structural Failure
Ecology Responder:	Ben Cornell
Incident Summary:	On September 30, 2020, a Daissy Trucking semi-truck struck a slow moving vehicle while crossing the NB I-5 bridge over the Lewis River. A ruptured saddle tank spilled diesel fuel to the bridge, directly into a storm drain that empties into the Lewis River. Lewis County Fire & Rescue deployed a response boat to the river, and placed sorbent booms around the outfall into the river. An estimated 26 gallons spilled to the river, and none of the oil was recovered within the first 24-hours.